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Th e Most Reverend Gregory J. Hartmayer, 
O.F.M. Conv. 

archbishop@archatl.com

The Most Reverend John N. Trần     
bishoptran@archatl.com

The Most Reverend Bernard 
E. Shlesinger, III 

bishopshlesinger@archatl.com

The Most Reverend Joel M. 
Konzen, S.M. 

bishopkonzen@archatl.com



Reverend Shawn Aaron, L.C.  
saaron@archatl.com

Reverend Benedict C. Abugu, 
O.F.M. Conv.  

babugu@archatl.com

Reverend John S. Adamski 
jadamski@archatl.com

Reverend Tony K. Akoury 
takoury@archatl.com 

 Reverend Paul E. Alger, L.C. 
palger@archatl.com

Reverend James J. Akpan  
jakpan@archatl.com

Reverend Valery I. Akoh 
vakoh@archatl.com

Reverend Terrance J. Allen, L.C. 
tallen@archatl.com

Reverend Fabio Alvarez Posada  
faposada@archatl.com

Reverend Luis E. Alvarez 
Velazquez 

lalvarez@archatl.com

Reverend Vanderley Alves de 
Oliveira

vadoliveira@archatl.com

Reverend Joshua T. Allen 
jallen@archatl.com



Reverend Juan F. Areiza 
jareiza@archatl.com

 Reverend Brian T. Austin, F.S.S.P.
baustin@archatl.com

Reverend Juan F. Anzora 
janzora@archatl.com

Reverend Noble D. Ambalathuruthel, 
M.S.F.S.

nambalathuruthel@archatl.com

Reverend  Joseph G. Aquino, M.S. 
jaquino@archatl.com

 Reverend Henry A. Atem  
hatem@archatl.com

 Reverend Tamiru F. Atraga  
tatraga@archatl.com

 Reverend Alvaro D. Avendaño 
aavendano@archatl.com

Reverend Nicholas G. Azar 
nazar@archatl.com

Reverend Anthony Baffour Awuah 
abaffour@archatl.com

Reverend Brian H. Baker 
bbaker@archatl.com

Reverend Paschal C. Amagba, C.M.F. 
pamagba@archatl.com



Reverend Kevin R. Baldwin, L.C. 
kbaldwin@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Jaime Barona 
jbarona@archatl.com

Reverend Luke R. Ballman 
lballman@archatl.com

 Reverend John M. Bartunek, L.C. 
jbartunek@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Patrick A. Bishop
pbishop1@archatl.com

Reverend Paul W. Berny 
pberny@archatl.com

Reverend Adam M. Blatt 
ablatt@archatl.com

 Reverend James E. Blount, S.O.L.T. 
jblount@archatl.com

Reverend John J. Boll, O.P. 
jboll@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Edward B. Branch 
ebranch@archatl.com

Reverend Anthony Bonela, M.S.F.S. 
abonela@archatl.com

Reverend Isidore N. Baky 
ibaky@archatl.com



Reverend Michael K. Bremer 
mbremer@archatl.com

 Reverend Brian J. Bufford 
bbufford@archatl.com

Reverend Martin Breski, O.F.M. 
Conv. mbreski@archatl.com

Reverend Llane B. Briese 
lbriese@archatl.com

Reverend Pavol Brenkus 
pbrenkus@archatl.com

Reverend Paul A. Burke 
pburke@archatl.com

Reverend Carlos Mario Bustamante 
Agudelo

cbustamante@archatl.com

 Reverend Robert R. Butler, M.S. 
rbutler@archatl.com

 Reverend Charles A. Byrd Jr. 
cbyrd@archatl.com

Reverend Yuen S. Caballejo 
ycaballejo@archatl.com

Reverend Rafael A. Carballo 
rcarballo@archatl.com

Reverend Daniel J. Brandenburg, L.C. 
dbrandenburg@archatl.com



Reverend Rafael A. Castaño Fernandez 
rfernandez@archatl.com

Reverend Gerardo Ceballos Gonzalez   
gceballos@archatl.com

Reverend W. Martin Connor, L.C.  
mconnor@archatl.com

Reverend Giles A. Conwill 

Reverend Msgr. W. Joseph Corbett  
jcorbett@archatl.com

Reverend Cyril Soo-Gil Chae 
cchae@archatl.com

Reverend John T. Conway  
jconway@archatl.com

Reverend Luis Guillermo Córdoba
lcordoba@archatl.com

Reverend Cristian M. Cossio Sepulveda
ccossio@archatl.com

Reverend Pete A. Coppola
pcoppola@archatl.com 

Reverend Jorge Carranza 
jcarranza@archatl.com

Reverend Juan Carlos Cifuentes    
ccifuentes@archatl.com



Reverend Santo P. Cricchio, O.F.M. 
Conv. 

scricchio@archatl.com

Reverend Terence A. Crone  
tcrone@archatl.com

Reverend Anthony T. Curran  
acurran@archatl.com

Reverend Matthew C. Dalrymple  
mdalrymple@archatl.com

Reverend Avery E. Daniel, S.T.L.  
adaniel@archatl.com

Reverend Patrick R. Daugherty, C.P. 
pdaugherty@archatl.com

Reverend David D. Daly, L.C. 
ddaly@archatl.com

Reverend Edward A. J. Danneker 

Reverend Craig David 
cdavid@archatl.com

Reverend Nikola P. Derpich, L.C. 
ndperpich@archatl.com

 Reverend Liam A. Coyne 
lcoyne@archatl.com

Reverend Robert G. Cotta 
rcotta@archatl.com



Reverend Desmond W. Drummer 
ddrummer@archatl.com

Reverend Kevin J. Duggan, S.M. 
kduggan@archatl.com

Reverend Juan Pablo Durán, L.C. 
jpduran@archatl.com

Reverend Robert A. Dow, F.S.S.P. 
rdow@archatl.com

Reverend John F. Durkin Jr. 
jdurkin@archatl.com

Reverend James D. J. Duffy, S.M. 
jduffy@archatl.com

Reverend David M. Dye 
ddye@archatl.com

Reverend Lamartine J. Eliscar, M.S.
leliscar@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Peter A. Dora 
pdora@archatl.com

Reverend Dennis J. Dorner Jr. 
ddornerjr@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Edward J. Dillon 
edillon@archatl.com

Reverend Neil M. Dhabliwala 
ndhabliwala@archatl.com



Reverend Daniel J. Fleming
dfleming@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. James J. Fennessy 

Reverend John C. K. Fallon 
jfallon@archatl.com 

Reverend James J. Fleming, S.J. 
jfleming@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Paul Fogarty 
pfogarty@archatl.com

Reverend Frank D. Formolo, L.C. 
fformolo@archatl.com

Reverend Robert A. Frederick 
rfrederick@archatl.com

Reverend Timothy A. Gadziala 
tgadziala@archatl.com

Reverend Gilbert Exume 
gexume@archatl.com

Reverend Paul A. Flood 
pflood@archatl.com

Reverend Joseph E. Everton, M.S. 
jeverton@archatl.com 

Reverend Victor A. Galier 
vgalier@archatl.com



Reverend Salomon Garcia 
sgarcia@archatl.com

Reverend Vinod M. George 
vgeorge@archatl.com

Reverend Kevin G. Gillis, L.C.  
kgillis@archatl.com

 Reverend José Duván Gonzalez 
dgonzalez@archatl.com

Reverend Carlos J. Gonzalez Santiago, 
s.f.m.  

csantiago@archatl.com

Reverend Miller Gómez Ruiz  
mgomez@archatl.com

Reverend Gregory D. Goolsby 
ggoolsby@archatl.com 

Reverend Kidanemariam H. Gebrehiwot 
kgebrehiwot@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Henry C. Gracz 
hgracz@archatl.com

Reverend Evan M. Glowzinski
eglowzinski@archatl.com

Reverend Timothy J. Gallagher 
frgallagher@archatl.com

 Reverend Miguel Grave de Peralta 
mgravedeperalta@archatl.com



Reverend Abel Guerrero Orta 
aguerreroorta@archatl.com 

Reverend William T. Hao
bhao@archatl.com

Reverend Kevin J. Hargaden 
khargaden@archatl.com

 Reverend James L. Harrison 

Reverend Timothy M. Hepburn 
thepburn@archatl.com

Reverend Hieu M. Ha 
hha@archatl.com

 Reverend Neil J. Herlihy 
nherlihy@archatl.com 

 Reverend Mark D. Haydu, L.C. 
mhaydu@archatl.com

Reverend Andrew J. Gronotte, L.C. 
agronotte@archatl.com

Reverend James A. Henault, M.S. 
jhenault@archatl.com

Reverend Darragh W. Griffith 
dgriffith@archatl.com

 Reverend José Luis Hernández Ayala 
jhernandezayala@archatl.com



Reverend Edward N. Hopkins, L.C.
ehopkins@archatl.com

Reverend Thomas M. Jackson, O.P. 
tjackson@archatl.com

Reverend Francesco Iacona 
fiacona@archatl.com

Reverend Branson S. Hipp  
bhipp@archatl.com

Reverend John T. Howren  
jhowren@archatl.com

Reverend Robert M. Hussey, S.J. 
rhussey@archatl.com

Reverend Jean N. Ikanga, S.V.D. 
jikanga@archatl.com

Reverend Matthew R. Howard 
mhoward@archatl.com

Reverend Eric J. Hill 
ehill@archatl.com

Reverend Brian J. Higgins 
bhiggins@archatl.com

Reverend Roberto Herrera Castañeda 
rherrera@archatl.com

Reverend Carl Jean, c.s. 
cjean@archatl.com



 Reverend John C. Kieran 
jkieran@archatl.com

Reverend Gregory D. Kenny, C.M.F. 
gkenny@archatl.com

Reverend Mark G. Kenney, S.M. 
mkenney@archatl.com 

Reverend Daniel P. Ketter 
dketter@archatl.com

Reverend Sunghyun (Raphael) Kim, S.J. 
skim@archatl.com

Reverend Patrick J. Kingery  
pkingery@archatl.com

Reverend Francis J. Kissel, S.M.  
fkissel@archatl.com

Reverend Matthew A. 
Kaderabek, L.C.

mkaderabek@archatl.com

Reverend Dennis R. Juan 
djuan@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Albert W. Jowdy 
ajowdy@archatl.com

Reverend  Tomy P. Joseph, M.S.F.S. 
tjoseph@archatl.com

Reverend John C. Klein, L.C. 
jklein@archatl.com



Reverend Tong-uk (Michael) Ku, S.J.
tku@archatl.com

Reverend Bryan J. Kuhr 
bkuhr@archatl.com

Reverend Roy A. Lee 
rlee1@archatl.com

Reverend Omar R. Loggiodice 
ologgiodice@archatl.com

Reverend Mario A. López Castro 
mlopez@archatl.com

Reverend Nicholas M. Le 
nle@archatl.com

Reverend Jude M. Krill, O.F.M. 
Conv. jmkrill@archatl.com

Reverend Jose M. Kochuparampil 
jkochuparampil@archatl.com

Reverend Huen Kwan Lee S.J. 
hlee@archatl.com

Reverend John (Jack) Phillip Knight 
jknight@archatl.com

Reverend Luis A. López Galarza, C.P. 
llopez-galarza@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Richard J. López 
rlopez@archatl.com



Reverend Urey P. Mark  
umark@archatl.com

Reverend Fausto Marquez  
fmarquez@archatl.com

Reverend Michael T. Martin, O.F.M. 
Conv. mmartin@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Hugh M. Marren  
hmarren@archatl.com

Reverend John M. Matejek 
jmatejek@archatl.com

Reverend Jesus A. Manzo 
Madrigal, c.s. 

jmadrigal@archatl.com

Reverend Stephen J. P. Lyness 
slyness@archatl.com

Reverend Robert Z. Lwin, M.S. 
rlwin@archatl.com

Reverend Norberto Mateus Angarita 
nmateus@archatl.com

Reverend Brian T. Lorei  
blorei@archatl.com

Reverend Cyriac C. 
Mattathilanickal, M.S. 

cmattathilanickal@archatl.com

Reverend Randall T. Mattox 
rmattox@archatl.com  



Reverend Brian D. McNavish  
bmcnavish@archatl.com

Reverend Douglas S. Medlin 
dmedlin@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Frank G. McNameeee 
fmcnamee@archatl.com

Reverend Thomas J. Meehan 
tmeehan@archatl.com 

Reverend Randall Meissen, L.C. 

Reverend Jerome McKenna,  C.P. 
jmckenna@archatl.com

Reverend Jose Guadalupe Matus 
Castillo, O.F.M. Conv. 

jmatuscastillo@archatl.com

Reverend Patrick J. McCormick
pmccormick@archatl.com 

Reverend Francis D. McGuinness 
dmcguinness@archatl.com

Reverend Joseph Mendes, M.S.F.S.
jmendes@archatl.com

Reverend John (Michael) Metz 
mmetz@archatl.com

Reverend Peter-Elvis Moleke 
Akanang  

pemakanang@archatl.com



Reverend Joseph E. Morris 
jmorris@archatl.com

Reverend Ignacio Morales Solis 
imorales@archatl.com  

Reverend Paul C. Moreau 
pmoreau@archatl.com  

Reverend Joseph Mullakkara, 
M.S.F.S. 

jmullakkara@archatl.com

Reverend Francisco Javier Muñoz 
jmunoz@archatl.com

Reverend John M. Murphy 
jmurphy@archatl.com

Reverend Pérard C. Monestime, S.J. 
pmonestime@archatl.com

Reverend Fernando Molina 
Restrepo 

fmolina-restrepo@archatl.com

Reverend Jaime Molina Juarez, 
M.N.M.

jmolina@archatl.com

Reverend Feiser E. Muñoz        
fmunoz@archatl.com

Reverend David D. Musso, S.M. 
dmusso@archatl.com

Reverend Paul M. Nacey 
pnacey@archatl.com



Reverend  Thanh Liem Nguyen 
jnguyen@archatl.com

Reverend Cong T. Nguyen  
cnguyen@archatl.com

Reverend Dung V. Nguyen 
dnguyen@archatl.com

Reverend Tri John-Bosco Nguyen 
tnguyen2@archatl.com

 Reverend Guyma Noel 
gnoel@archatl.com

Reverend Larry P. Niese 
lniese@archatl.com

Reverend William A. Noe, S.J. 
wnoe@archatl.com

Reverend Diosmar A. Natad  
dnatad@archatl.com

Reverend Junot Nelvy 
jnelvy@archatl.com

Reverend Timothy E. Nadolski  
tnadolski@archatl.com

Reverend Leandro Nunes Teixeira 
lnunes@archatl.com

Reverend Michael J. O'Connor, 
L.C.

moconnor@archatl.com



Reverend Michael Onyekuru 
monyekuru@archatl.com

Reverend Roberto A. Orellana  
rorellana@archatl.com

Reverend Carlos G. Ortega Valera 
 cortega@archatl.com

Reverend Lino O. Otero, L.C. 
lotero@archatl.com

Reverend Vilmar Orsolin, c.s. 
vorsolin@archatl.com

 Reverend Malachy I. Osunwa, 
C.M.F.

mosunwa@archatl.com

Reverend Jeffery Ott, O.P. 
jott@archatl.com

Reverend Patrick J. O'Loughlin, L.C. 
poloughlin@archatl.com

Reverend José Refugio Oñate 
Melendez rmelendez@archatl.com

Reverend Ralph F. Olek, S.M.  
rolek@archatl.com

Reverend Adam Z. Ozimek 
aozimek@archatl.com

Reverend Charles Padathuruthy 
cpadathuruthy@archatl.com



Reverend Kevin T. Peek  
kpeek@archatl.com

 Reverend Tan Robert Pham 
tpham1@archatl.com

Reverend Thang (Henry) M. Pham 
tpham@archatl.com

Reverend Tuan (John) Anh Pham 
tphamnguyen@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Phuong Van Pham
ppham@archatl.com

Reverend Ignacio Peres Elizarraraz 
ipelizarraraz@archatl.com

Reverend Robert Perez Carrasco, 
O.F.M. Cap. 

rpcarrasco@archatl.com

Reverend Samuel D.J. Perez Martell, 
s.f.m.

smartell@archatl.com

ReReverend Peeter Pedroza
ppedroza@archatl.com

Reverend Paul Pantiru, O.F.M. Conv. 
ppantiru@archatl.com

Reverend Reybert Pineda
 Avellaneda

rpineda@archatl.com

Reverend Adrian C. H. Pleus
apleus@archatl.com



Reverend Carlos A. Quintero 
cquintero@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Peter J. Rau  
prau@archatl.com

Reverend Lewis M. Rabayda  
lrabayda@archatl.com

Reverend Steven J. Reilly, L.C. 
sreilly@archatl.com

Reverend Hernán Quevedo 
Rodríguez

 hquevedo@archatl.com

Reverend Michael C. Revak 
mrevak@archatl.com

 Reverend Victor J. Reyes
vjreyes@archatl.com 

 Reverend Sunny J. Punnakuziyil, 
M.S.F.S.

spunnakuziyil@archatl.com

 Reverend W. Paul Porter
pporter@archatl.com

Reverend Pedro Poloche
ppoloche@archatl.com

Reverend Francis X. Richardson 
frichardson@archatl.com

Reverend Dairo A. Rico Cardona 
drico@archatl.com



Reverend Msgr. James A. Schillinger  
jschillinger@archatl.com

Reverend Calixto Salvatierra Moreno, 
O.F.M. Conv.  

csmoreno@archatl.com

Reverend Joseph A. Sanches 
jsanches@archatl.com

Reverend William F. Rowland, 
S.M.

wrowland@archatl.com

Reverend Jordi S. Rivero 
jrivero@archatl.com

Reverend Daniel J. Rogaczewski  
drogaczewski@archatl.com

Reverend Thad B. Rudd 
trudd@archatl.com

Reverend Bruce B. C. Schultz, O.P. 
bschultz@archatl.com

Reverend Jaime D. Rivera Cortijo
 jrivera@archatl.com

Reverend Tobias Rodriguez 
Lasa 

trodriguez@archatl.com

Reverend S. Patrick Scully  
pscully@archatl.com

Reverend Balappa Selvaraj 
sbalappa@archatl.com



Reverend Brian R. Sheridan, M.S
bsheridan@archatl.com.  

Reverend Michael R. Silloway  
msilloway@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. Daniel Stack  
dstack@archatl.com

Reverend Gaurav M. Shroff 
gshroff@archatl.com

Reverend Thomas B. Shuler 
tshuler@archatl.com

Reverend Bryan D. Small 
bsmall@archatl.com

Reverend Edward J. Sheehan, S.M. 
esheehan@archatl.com

Reverend Bradley A. Starr  
bstarr@archatl.com

Reverend Joseph J. Shautee 
jshaute@archatl.com

 Reverend G. Michael Shannon, L.C. 
mshannon@archatl.com

Reverend Mark R. St rStar 
mstarr@archatl.com

Reverend James R. Stormes, S.J. 
jstormes@archatl.com



Reverend Msgr. Edward     J. Thein  
ethein@archatl.com 

Reverend Benjamin R. Th omsen 
bthomsen@archatl.com

Reverend Richard K. Tibbetts  
rtibbetts@archatl.com

Reverend James R. Swanson, L.C.  
jswanson@archatl.com

Reverend Juan José Terán Sanchez  
jteranssanchez@archatl.com

Reverend Mark E. Thomas 
mthomas@archatl.com

Reverend Gregory B. Tipton 
gtipton@archatl.com

 Reverend Daniel R. Toof 
dtoof@archatl.com

 Reverend Vincent P. Sullivan
vsullivan@archatl.com  

Reverend Roberto Suarez Barbosa
rsuarez@archatl.com 

 Reverend Dominic Tran 
dtran@archatl.com

  Reverend Hoa T. (Augustine) 
Tran  

atran@archatl.com



 Reverend John M. VanDorpe, L.C.   
jvandorpe@archatl.com

 Reverend Matthew R. Van 
Smoorenburg, L.C. 

mvansmoorenburg@archatl.com

 Reverend Carlos Vargas Silva 
cvargas@archatl.com

 Reverend John M. Ulrich, S.M.   
julrich@archatl.com

 Reverend Juan Carlos Villota 
Viteri 

jcvillotaviteri@archatl.com

 Reverend Praveen K. Turaka, 
O.F.M. Cap. 

pturaka@archatl.com

 Reverend Tuan Q. (Francis) Tran 
ttran@archatl.com

 Reverend Jesús Trujillo Luna 
jtrujillo-luna@archatl.com

Reverend Peter Duc Vu 
pvu@archatl.com

Reverend Joseph E. Wagner  
jwagner@archatl.com

Reverend Richard A. Vuu 
rvu@archatl.com

Reverend Msgr. John P. Walsh
jwalsh@archatl.com



Reverend Mark A. White  
mwhite@archatl.com

Reverend William M. Williams   
wwilliams@archatl.com

Reverend Bruce W. Wilkinson  
bwilkinson@archatl.com

Reverend Paul D. Williams 
pwilliams@archatl.com

Reverend Stewart A. Wilber 
swilber@archatl.com

 Reverend Richard P. Wise 
rwise@archatl.com

Reverend Alfred W. Wendel 
fwendel@archatl.com

Reverend Timothy Watts 
twatts@archatl.com

Reverend Yong Sop (Lorenzo) 
Yom, S.J.  

lyom@archatl.com

Reverend Steven L. Yander 
syander@archatl.com

Reverend Bruce E. Wren, L.C. 
bwren@archatl.com

 Reverend Msgr. Terry W. Young 
tyoung@archatl.com



 Reverend Thomas A. Zahuta 
tzahuta@archatl.com
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